

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS  
2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
BID TAB  
1/24/2017

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ORANGE CRUSH		A LAMP		BROTHERS ASPHALT		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		RW DUNTEMAN	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	400	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	4,185	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,647.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,832.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,295.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 28,248.75
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	180	\$ 5.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	45	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 124.11	\$ 5,584.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	8,553	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,106.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,276.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.53	\$ 1.31	\$ 11,204.43	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,276.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,276.50
*40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	170	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
*40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	16,431	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,858.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,929.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.05	\$ 821.55
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	914	\$ 110.00	\$ 100,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 77,690.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 85,459.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 79,518.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 91,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 79,518.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,806	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,510.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,360.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 127,323.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,510.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 121,002.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	4,605	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,932.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,235.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 33,846.75	\$ 6.20	\$ 28,551.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,932.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,630.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	300	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,530	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,656.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,692.50
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,060	\$ 45.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 63,860.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 67,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 86,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 78,280.00
*48300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS, 9"	FOOT	19,424	\$ 24.00	\$ 466,176.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 388,480.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 383,624.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 417,616.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 339,920.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 441,896.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	1,550	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 13,996.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00
*542C0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	1,050	\$ 55.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 36.49	\$ 38,314.50	\$ 39.60	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,400.00
*542C0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	450	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 41.48	\$ 18,666.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 19,687.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,850.00
*542C0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 4,218.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
*550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	325	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 34.97	\$ 11,365.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00
*550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10" (PVC)	FOOT	650	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37.12	\$ 24,128.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12" (PVC)	FOOT	325	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 13,487.50	\$ 41.48	\$ 13,481.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 19,987.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00
550B0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 15" (PVC)	FOOT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 69.67	\$ 2,786.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
550B0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 18" (PVC)	FOOT	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 80.01	\$ 3,200.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	600	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.92	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	600	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 548.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 548.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 411.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 16,456.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	27	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 26,055.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 35,235.00
*60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	2,935	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,505.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 76,310.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 64,570.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 49,454.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,375.00	\$ 19.74	\$ 57,936.90
*70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 68,446.44	\$ 68,446.44	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 23,773.61	\$ 23,773.61	\$ 83,531.19	\$ 83,531.19	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	420	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 903.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 663.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 357.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 157.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 162.50
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	310	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,503.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	52	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 30,368.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00
*X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	20,578	\$ 3.00	\$ 61,734.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,156.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 40,127.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 37,040.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 36,011.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 43,213.80
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
*NA	SODDING, SPECIAL, 6"	SQ YD	9,189	\$ 16.00	\$ 147,024.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 121,754.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 64,323.00	\$ 12.34	\$ 113,392.26	\$ 14.50	\$ 133,240.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 121,754.25
*NA	FRAME AND GRATES TO BE REPLACED	EACH	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	MAILBOX R & R	EACH	170	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00
*NA	SPRINKLER REPAIR	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	2,480	\$ 45.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 79,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 121,520.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 96,100.00
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	860	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 51,170.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 51,471.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 49,020.00
*NA	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED	CU YD	755	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,385.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,385.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 51.82	\$ 39,124.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,550.00
*NA	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	72	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

TOTAL= \$ 1,843,733.60      TOTAL= \$ 1,463,000.00      TOTAL= \$ 1,469,311.69      TOTAL= \$ 1,526,771.85      TOTAL= \$ 1,609,900.00      TOTAL= \$ 1,616,000.25

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS  
2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
BID TAB  
1/24/2017

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	G&M CEMENT		JOHNSON PAVING		M&J ASPHALT		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		MARTAM		FOX EXCAVATING		ALLIANCE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	4,185	\$ 6.75	\$ 28,248.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,330.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 87,885.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 123,457.50
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	180	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	45	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	8,553	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,138.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,935.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 36,350.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 37,633.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,553.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,691.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,276.50
*40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	170	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
*40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	16,431	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,787.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,107.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 164.31
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	914	\$ 88.00	\$ 80,432.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 86,830.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 80,432.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 72,663.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 90,486.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 82,260.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 74,034.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,806	\$ 68.50	\$ 123,711.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 124,614.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 130,032.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 149,898.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 207,690.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 133,644.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	4,605	\$ 9.06	\$ 41,721.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,327.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 29,011.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,932.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 39,142.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 24,176.25
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,530	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,590.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,060	\$ 39.00	\$ 80,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 99,498.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 119,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,000.00
*48300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS, 9"	FOOT	19,424	\$ 25.00	\$ 485,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 446,752.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 330,208.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 524,448.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 475,888.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 679,840.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 568,152.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	1,550	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 13,097.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00
*542C0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	1,050	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 46,462.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 72.85	\$ 76,492.50
*542C0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	450	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 33,975.00
*542C0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	60	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 5,322.00
*550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	325	\$ 33.50	\$ 10,887.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 14,381.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 75.45	\$ 24,521.25
*550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.30	\$ 2,709.00
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10" (PVC)	FOOT	650	\$ 35.50	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 47,450.00
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12" (PVC)	FOOT	325	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,837.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 75.85	\$ 24,651.25
550B0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 15" (PVC)	FOOT	40	\$ 66.50	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 3,234.00
550B0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 18" (PVC)	FOOT	40	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 3,512.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 22,680.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 37,665.00
*60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	2,935	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,025.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,830.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 82,180.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 63,836.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 70,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 76,310.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 134,863.25
*70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	420	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	50	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	310	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,395.00
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	52	\$ 560.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 55,120.00
*X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	20,578	\$ 2.75	\$ 56,589.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 82,312.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 56,589.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,156.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 66,878.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 102,890.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 43,213.80
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
*NA	SODDING, SPECIAL, 6"	SQ YD	9,189	\$ 12.50	\$ 114,862.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 101,079.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 156,213.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 128,646.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 128,646.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 110,268.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 121,754.25
*NA	FRAME AND GRATES TO BE REPLACED	EACH	11	\$ 281.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	MAILBOX R & R	EACH	170	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
*NA	SPRINKLER REPAIR	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	2,480	\$ 45.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 106,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 96,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 138,880.00
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	860	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 48,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 81,829.00
*NA	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED	CU YD	755	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,260.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 34,730.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,140.00
*NA																	